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ECONOMY: PUPPY/JUNIOR 
Product Code: GEPJ 

A complete feeding stuff suitable for working dogs during the growing phase: 
 
Features: 
 

• Rich in chicken (min 14%) and beef (min 14%) 

• A cost-efficient and safe recipe 

• Digestive support 

• Natural antioxidants 

Composition:  
Whole grain wheat, Whole grain maize, Poultry meal (min 14% chicken), Beef meal (min 14%), Chicken fat, Poultry digest, Prairie meal, 

Beet pulp, Dried peas (min 4% total vegetables), Minerals, Salmon oil, Mannan oligosaccharides, Yucca schidigera, Rosemary, Blackcurrant, 

Pomegranate 

Analytical Constituents:  
 

Protein 25.0% 

Fat content 12.5% 

Crude fibre 2.5% 

Crude ash 7.5% 

Estimated ME (as fed) 362kcal/100g 

 

Additives: 
Natural antioxidants, Nutritional additives (per kg): Vitamin A (3a672a) 17,800iu, Vitamin D3 (3a671) 1,400iu, Vitamin E 165mg, Iron (iron 

(II) sulphate monohydrate) 23mg, Iodine (calcium iodate, anhydrous) 1.45mg, Copper (copper (II) sulphate pentahydrate) 8mg, Manganese 

(manganese (II) oxide) 36mg, Zinc (zinc sulphate monohydrate) 139mg, Zinc (zinc chelate of glycine hydrate) 4mg, Selenium (sodium 

selenite) 0.1mg 

 

Support Supplements:  
Natural antioxidants 

✓ 

Immune system  

Mobility  

Digestion 
✓ 

Coat condition  

Cognitive function  

Dental care  

 
Feeding Guide:  
Introduce the diet gradually over a period of 5-7 days from as early as 3 weeks of age. It is recommended to feed young dogs at least 4 

times a day and at least 3 times a day from 2-4 months of age, then twice a day thereafter. Feed sufficient to maintain a steady growth, 

allowing weight gain to match skeletal development. Do not allow any change in diet to coincide with weaning or moving to a new owner. 

The product can be fed dry or moistened with water or gravy to the consistency that your dog prefers. Typically a thorough mix of 2 parts 

warm water with 3 parts of dry weight dog food is preferred. The amounts shown are only a guide and you should only feed sufficient 

amounts to maintain condition dependent upon the level of activity enjoyed and the conformation of your dog. Always ensure that clean, 

fresh water is always available. There is no requirement to supplement this diet with fresh meat. 
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Age-
Months 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 18 

Adult Size Daily Requirement 

5kg <90g 90-100g 
100-
105g 

105-
110g 

110-
115g 

Move to 
Adult 

Move to 

Adult  
Move to 

Adult  

10kg <145g 
145-
155g 

155-
165g 

165-
180g 

180-
190g 

190-
195g 

Move to 
Adult 

 Move to 

Adult 

15kg <200g 
200-
215g 

215-
230g 

230-
245g 

245-
255g 

255-
260g 

250-
260g 

 Move to 

Adult 

20kg <240g 
240-
260g 

260-
280g 

280-
305g 

305-
320g 

320-
325g 

320-
325g 

 Move to 

Adult 

25kg <260g 
260-
290g 

290-
315g 

315-
350g 

350-
375g 

375-
380g 

380-
385g 

385-
390g 

35kg <305g 
305-
375g 

375-
405g 

405-
450g 

450-
475g 

475-
485g 

485-
490g 

490-
500g 

 

 


