

ECONOMY: PUPPY/JUNIOR

Product Code: GEPJ

A complete feeding stuff suitable for working dogs during the growing phase:

Features:

- Rich in chicken (min 14%) and beef (min 14%)
- A cost-efficient and safe recipe
- Digestive support
- Natural antioxidants

Composition:

Whole grain wheat, Whole grain maize, Poultry meal (min 14% chicken), Beef meal (min 14%), Chicken fat, Poultry digest, Prairie meal, Beet pulp, Dried peas (min 4% total vegetables), Minerals, Salmon oil, Mannan oligosaccharides, Yucca schidigera, Rosemary, Blackcurrant, Pomegranate

Analytical Constituents:

Protein	25.0%
Fat content	12.5%
Crude fibre	2.5%
Crude ash	7.5%
Estimated ME (as fed)	362kcal/100g

Additives:

Natural antioxidants, **Nutritional additives (per kg):** Vitamin A (3a672a) 17,800iu, Vitamin D₃ (3a671) 1,400iu, Vitamin E 165mg, Iron (iron (II) sulphate monohydrate) 23mg, Iodine (calcium iodate, anhydrous) 1.45mg, Copper (copper (II) sulphate pentahydrate) 8mg, Manganese (manganese (II) oxide) 36mg, Zinc (zinc sulphate monohydrate) 139mg, Zinc (zinc chelate of glycine hydrate) 4mg, Selenium (sodium selenite) 0.1mg

Support Supplements:

Natural antioxidants	✓
Immune system	
Mobility	
Digestion	✓
Coat condition	
Cognitive function	
Dental care	

Feeding Guide:

Introduce the diet gradually over a period of 5-7 days from as early as 3 weeks of age. It is recommended to feed young dogs at least 4 times a day and at least 3 times a day from 2-4 months of age, then twice a day thereafter. Feed sufficient to maintain a steady growth, allowing weight gain to match skeletal development. Do not allow any change in diet to coincide with weaning or moving to a new owner. The product can be fed dry or moistened with water or gravy to the consistency that your dog prefers. Typically a thorough mix of 2 parts warm water with 3 parts of dry weight dog food is preferred. The amounts shown are only a guide and you should only feed sufficient amounts to maintain condition dependent upon the level of activity enjoyed and the conformation of your dog. Always ensure that clean, fresh water is always available. There is no requirement to supplement this diet with fresh meat.

Last updated: 25/04/2022 GEPJ



Age- Months	2	3	4	6	8	10	12	18
Adult Size	Daily Requirement							
			100-	105-	110-	Move to	Move to	Move to
5kg	<90g	90-100g	105g	110g	115g	Adult	Adult	Adult
		145-	155-	165-	180-	190-	Move to	Move to
10kg	<145g	155g	165g	180g	190g	195g	Adult	Adult
		200-	215-	230-	245-	255-	250-	Move to
15kg	<200g	215g	230g	245g	255g	260g	260g	Adult
		240-	260-	280-	305-	320-	320-	Move to
20kg	<240g	260g	280g	305g	320g	325g	325g	Adult
		260-	290-	315-	350-	375-	380-	385-
25kg	<260g	290g	315g	350g	375g	380g	385g	390g
		305-	375-	405-	450-	475-	485-	490-
35kg	<305g	375g	405g	450g	475g	485g	490g	500g



Last updated: 25/04/2022